BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 60701			
Petitioner: QUESTAR GAS MANAGEMENT,				
v. Respondent:				
MOFFAT COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.				
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL				

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on March 18, 2013. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: P002231

Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 03-04 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of March 2013.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries Seine Q Baumhach 1

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach



SIATE OF OOL 03.200 CONTRACTOR STRUCT

		2013 MAR 18 H	M 3:25
	SSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF		
COLORADO			
	Street, Room 315		
Denver, CO 80	203		
Petitioner:			
-	RVICES COMPANY, formerly known GAS MANAGEMENT COMPANY	i	
V.		Docket No. 607	01
Respondent:			
MOFFAT COU	NTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		
Attorneys for Pe	etitioner:		
Alan Poe #7641			
Rachel Poe #41	318		
The Poe Law O	ffice LLC		
7200 S. Alton V	Vay, Suite B-150		
Centennial, CO			
Telephone:	(303) 993-3953		
Facsimile:	(720) 519-1095		
E-mail:	Alan.Poe@poelawoffice.com		
	Rachel.Poe@poelawoffice.com		
	WITHDRAWAL OF API	PEAL	

Petitioner, QEP Field Services Company, by its counsel of record, respectfully withdraws its appeal in this case.

Dated: March 18, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

A a

Alan Poe #7641 Rachel Poe #41318 The Poe Law Office LLC ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER QEP FIELD SERVICES COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on March 18, 2013, I served the foregoing Withdrawal of Appeal by email to the following:

Jeremy J. Snow, Esq. Moffat County Attorney 221 West Victory Way, Suite 120 Craig, CO 81625 jeremyjsnow@gmail.com

Hata